DRF120-960 Series
Features
 Very Compact Size
 High Effi  ciency (Up to 95%)
 150% Peak Power Capability for 4s
 ErP Compliant Design
 Low Standby Power Draw
 Remote On/Off
 Remote Voltage Adjustment
 Hazardous Location Option (/HL)
120-960W, 24V Output DIN Rail Mount Power Supplies
(1) Withstands 300VAC for 5s    (2) See installation manual    (3) See options table      *Safety certifi ed for AC input only
(4) Operating period at peak output current is 4 sec, max duty cycle <35% & < rated output power
Model   DRF120 DRF240  DRF480 DRF960
 Input Voltage Range (1)  V 85 - 264VAC, 125 - 370VDC* 180 - 264VAC
 Input Frequency  Hz 47 - 63Hz
 Inrush Current (typ) (Cold Start) A 20
 Power Factor (115/230VAC)
     (Meets EN61000-3-2)
 Input Current (115/230VAC)  A 1.2 / 0.6 2.4 / 1.2  4.7 / 2.5 - / 4.5
 Line Regulation  mV <96mV
 Load Regulation  mV <240mV
 Ripple & Noise (2)  mV <240mV
 Overcurrent Protection  - >101% of peak current rating.  Shutdown after 4 seconds
 Overvoltage Protection  - 30 - 35.5V, (31.5 - 34V for DRF960).  Cycle input voltage or remote on/off  to reset
 Hold Up Time (230VAC input)  ms > 20ms >10ms
 Effi  ciency (115 / 230VAC)  % 89 / 91 92.5 / 94  92.5 / 94 - / 95
 Standby Power Draw  W <0.5W <0.5W  <0.75W <1W
 LED Indicators  - Green LED = DC is OK (>80% Nom).  Red LED = Peak Load Operation
 DC OK relay  - Relay contact 30V/1A
 Remote On / Off   - When signal is low, the output is On
 Remote Voltage Adjust  - 5 - 6V voltage programs output from 24 - 28V
 Operating Temperature  °C -25 to +70oC. Start up at -40°C. Derate linearly to 75% load above 60oC (50oC for DRF960)
 Storage Temperature  °C -40 to +85°C
 Operating Humidity (non condensing) %RH 5 - 95%RH
 Parallel Operation  - Droop Mode - Refer to Installation Manual
 Series Operation  - Possible
 Cooling  - Convection
 Withstand Voltage (For 1 minute) VAC Input to Output 3kVAC, Input to GND 1.5kVAC, Output to GND 500VDC (960W : 500VAC)
 Isolation Resistance  MΩ >100MΩ at 25°C, 70%RH & 500VDC
 Vibration (Non operating)  - 10-55Hz (sweep for 1 min); 19.6m/s2 (2G) Constant; X,Y,Z each 1 hour
 Shock  - <196m/s2
 Safety Agency Certifi cations (3)  - UL508 Listed, IEC/UL/CSA/EN62368-1 (DRF120-480 only), IEC/UL/CSA/EN61010 (DRF960 only - contact sales),
IEC/UL/CSA/EN60950-1, CE Mark, ATEX, IEC Ex. Class 1 Div 2, Group A, B, C, D (DRF120-480)
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55032-B Radiated & Conducted
 Immunity  - EN61000-4-2 (contact lvl 2, air lvl 3) , -3 (lvl 3), -4 (lvl 3)
    -5 (norm mode lvl 3, com mode lvl 4), -6 (lvl 3), -8 (lvl 4), -11
 Line Dips  - SEMI-F47 (200VAC input, 120-480W only)
 Weight (Typ)  g 600 900  1300 1735
 Size (WxHxD)  in 1.44 x 4.86 x 4.53 1.93 x 4.86 x 4.53  3.23 x 4.86 x 4.53 4.33 x 4.86 x 5.47
 Mounts on TS-35/7.5 or -35/15 rail mm 36.5 x 123.4 x 115 49 x 123.4 x 115  82 x 123.4 x 115 110 x 123.4 x 139
 Case material  -   Metal
 Warranty  yrs   Five years
       - 0.98 / 0.95 0.98 / 0.95 0.98 / 0.92 - / 0.98
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision C4: Apr 2021
DRF120-960 Series
  Output Adjust Max Max Peak Output Peak Output
 Model Voltage Range Current Power Current (4) Power (4)
 DRF120-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 5A 120W 7.5A 180W
 DRF240-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 10A 240W 15A 360W
 DRF480-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 20A 480W 30A 720W
 DRF960-24-1 24V 24 - 28V 40A 960W 60A 1440W
Model Selector
 Suffi  x Description
 ATEX, IEC EX Certifi cation (Incl pcb coating)
Options
Outline DRF120-24-1 Outline DRF240-24-1
DINRAIL BRACKET
(7) 115.4±1
12
3.
4±
1
36.5±1
DC OK INDICATOR
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
ADJUSTMENT
PEAK INDICATOR
FRONT SEAL
7 - M3
(8
8)
(6
.0
)
(7
.8
)
(12.2)
(11.8)
(9
)
(1
6)
SIGNAL CONNECTOR
(34)
(2
0.
3)
(9
.6
)
(16.3)
(GREEN LED)
(RED LED)
(11.6)(6.4)
(9.5) (8.8)
(8
.5
)
(16.1)
(1
8.
5)
NAME PLATE
(8
.6
)
Input Details
100-240VAC  1.5A
Frequency: 50 / 60Hz
Output Details
DC 24-28V/5-4.3A
Maximum power: 120W
Made in Malaysia
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
Read manual PA618-04-02_
Further informa�on at:
E362999
IND.CONT.EQ.
-25°C to 70°C
BAR CODE
emea.tdk-lambda.com/PA618-04-01_
EHFP
Cau�on: For use in a controlled environment,
refer to manual for condi�ons.
A�en�on: Pour une u�lisa�on dans un
environnement contrôlé,reportez-vous
au manuel d'instruc�ons pour les condi�ons.
Wiring must be
>75°C rated
Le câblage doit être
>75°C nominale
DRF120-24-1
R
Outline DRF480-24-1
FRONT SEAL
(9
)
115.4±1.0
(27.4)(6.4)
82.0±1
9 - M3
(9.5) (10.5)
12
3.
4±
1
DC OK INDICATOR
PEAK INDICATOR
(GREEN LED)
(RED LED)
(16.1)
(1
9.
7)
(16.3)
(4
3.
3)
DINRAIL BRACKET
NAME PLATE
(7.0)
DRF480-24-1
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
ADJUSTMENT
SIGNAL CONNECTOR
(6.0)
(8
8)
(8
.6
)
(13.0)
(7.8)
(12.2)
(11.8)
(8
.5
)
(9
.6
)
(1
6)
(2
.7
)
Input Details
100-240VAC  5.4A
Frequency: 50 / 60Hz
Output Details
DC 24-28V/ 20-15.4A
Maximum power: 480W
Made in Malaysia
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
Read manual PA620-04-02_
Further informa�on at:
E362999
IND.CONT.EQ.
-25°C to 70°C
BAR CODE
emea.tdk-lambda.com/PA620-04-01_
EHFP
Cau�on: For use in a controlled environment,
refer to manual for condi�ons.
A�en�on: Pour une u�lisa�on dans un
environnement contrôlé,reportez-vous
au manuel d'instruc�ons pour les condi�ons.
Wiring must be
>75°C rated
Le câblage doit être
>75°C nominale
DRF480-24-1
R
Outline DRF960-24-1
DC OK INDICATOR
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
ADJUSTMENT
PEAK INDICATOR
49±1
FRONT SEAL
DINRAIL BRACKET
(9
)
SIGNAL CONNECTOR
7 - M3
115.4±1(7.0)
12
3.
4±
1
(8
8)
(6
.0
)
(7
.8
)
(12.2)
(11.8)
(32.3)
(16.3)
(9
.6
)
(2
1.
5)
(8
.6
)
(12.1)6.4
(GREEN LED)
(RED LED)
(8
.5
)
(10.5)(9.5)
(15.8)
(2
9)
(1
6)
NAME PLATE
Input Details
100-240VAC  2.7A
Frequency: 50 / 60Hz
Output Details
DC 24-28V/10-8.6A
Maximum power: 240W
Made in Malaysia
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
Read manual PA619-04-02_
Further informa�on at:
E362999
IND.CONT.EQ.
-25°C to 70°C
BAR CODE
emea.tdk-lambda.com/PA619-04-01_
EHFP
Cau�on: For use in a controlled environment,
refer to manual for condi�ons.
A�en�on: Pour une u�lisa�on dans un
environnement contrôlé,reportez-vous
au manuel d'instruc�ons pour les condi�ons.
Wiring must be
>75°C rated
Le câblage doit être
>75°C nominale
DRF240-24-1
R
For additional information, please visit
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for DIN Rail Power Supplies category:
Click to view products by  TDK-Lambda manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
PS-S6024  DVP01PU-S  DVP06AD-S  DVP06XA-S  DVPDNET-SL  DVPDT01-S  DVPPS01  PS-6012  PS9Z-5R1G  PS-C24024
DVP08ST11N  DVPACAB530  DVPCOPM-SL  DVPEN01-SL  DVPPF01-S  ADNB008-48-1PM-C  ADNB017-24-1PM-C  ADNB040-24-
1PM-C  ADNB034-12-1PM-C  SS14011524  S8TS-06024-E1  PS-UPS40  PSC-6024  PSD-A60W12  96PS-A120WDIN  PSD-A60W48  PSD-
A40W12  PSD-A40W24  SMP21-L20-DC24V-5A  PSD-A40W48  S8T-DCBU-02  PS-S4024  NTPS-24-1.3  PST-96024  S82YVSC4P  PS-
S4005  PS-10024  PS-S10024  PS-C12024  PSP-480S24  PS-C48024  PSC-2024  PSC-4012  PSC-4048  PSC-9615  PSC-15124  PSC-15148
PSC-24148  PSC-48148  TRIO-PS-2G/1AC/12DC/5/C2LP